

PRESS RELEASE 2022-06-09

Rottneros collaborates with Söderberg & Partners and RISE in the field of circular economy

Rottneros has started a collaborative project together with Söderberg & Partners in the area of circular economy. The aim is to achieve measurable targets as part of the Group's sustainability work and potentially increase shareholders' opportunities for returns.

The project will be carried out with the help of the independent and state-owned research institute RISE (Research Institutes of Sweden), which has extensive expertise in the field of circular economy.

Söderberg & Partners is one of Sweden's leading financial advisors and intermediaries of insurance and financial products and services. As part of the cooperation, they will invest in Rottneros shares.

"The development towards increased circularity is close to our heart and we look forward to taking further steps to be among the leaders in sustainability in our industry. Rottneros' overall target is to achieve completely fossil-free production by 2030," says Lennart Eberleh, Rottneros' President and CEO.

Fast facts about Söderberg & Partners

Söderberg & Partners was founded in 2004 and is one of the leading financial advisors and provider of insurance and financial products. The company offers a wide range of products and services within pension consulting, risk and insurance consulting, and investment consulting and asset management. Söderberg & Partners also develops and offer digital tools for financial consulting and payroll and benefits services.

Fast facts about RISE

RISE, Research Institutes of Sweden, is an independent state-owned research institute. RISE's mission is to strive for sustainable growth in Sweden by strengthening the competitiveness and capacity for renewal of Swedish industry, as well as promoting the innovative development of society as a whole. RISE has almost 3,000 employees throughout Sweden and offers that span a number of areas, industries and sectors. With science-based knowledge, equipment and experience, RISE contributes to competitiveness, sustainability and resilience, and strengthen our customers' capabilities for transition and reform.

For further information please contact:

Lennart Eberleh, President and CEO, Rottneros AB, +46 (0)270 622 65, lennart.eberleh@rottneros.com

Rottneros is an independent producer of market pulp. The Group comprises the parent company Rottneros AB, listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, and its subsidiaries Rottneros Bruk AB and Vallviks Bruk AB with operations involving the production and sale of market pulp. The Group also includes Rottneros Packaging AB, which manufactures fibre trays, and the wood procurement company SIA Rottneros Baltic in Latvia and the forest operator Nykvist Skogs AB. The Group has about 316 employees and had a turnover of approximately SEK 2,3 billion SEK in the 2021 financial year.